THE DATASHEET OF
SI4113-D-ZT1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
Rev 1.61   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
Si4133
Si4123/22/13/12
DUAL-BAND RF SYNTHESIZER WITH INTEGRATED VCOS

Si4133
Rev. 1.61 31
7.  Ordering Guide
8.  Si4133 Derivative Devices
The Si4133 performs both IF and dual-band RF frequency synthesis. The Si4112, Si4113, Si4122, and the Si4123
are derivatives of this device. Table 15 outlines which synthesizers each derivative device features and the pins
and registers that coincide with each synthesizer.
Ordering Part
Number
Description Operating Temperature
Si4133-D-GM RF1/RF2/IF OUT, Lead Free, QFN –40 to 85 ºC
Si4133-D-GT RF1/RF2/IF OUT, Lead Free, TSSOP –40 to 85 ºC
Si4123-D-GM RF1/IF OUT, Lead Free, QFN –40 to 85 ºC
Si4123-D-GT RF1/IF OUT, Lead Free, TSSOP –40 to 85 ºC
Si4122-D-GM RF2/IF OUT, Lead Free, QFN –40 to 85 ºC
Si4122-D-GT RF2/IF OUT, Lead Free, TSSOP –40 to 85 ºC
Si4113-D-GM RF1/RF2 OUT, Lead Free, QFN –40 to 85 ºC
Si4113-D-GT RF1/RF2 OUT, Lead Free, TSSOP –40 to 85 ºC
Si4113-D-ZT1 RF1/RF2 OUT, NiPd, TSSOP –40 to 85 ºC
Si4112-D-GM IF OUT, Lead Free, QFN –40 to 85 ºC
Si4112-D-GT IF OUT, Lead Free, TSSOP –40 to 85 ºC
Table 15. Si4133 Derivatives
Name Synthesizer Pins Registers
Si4112 IF IFLA, IFLB NIF, RIF, PDIB, IFDIV, LPWR, AUTOPDB = 0,
PDRB = 0
Si4113 RF1, RF2 RFLA, RFLB, RFLC, RFLD NRF1, NRF2, RRF1, RRF2, PDRB, AUTOPDB = 0,
PDIB = 0
Si4122 RF2, IF RFLC, RFLD, IFLA, IFLB NRF2, RRF2, PDRB, NIF, RIF, PDIB, IFDIV, LPWR
Si4123 RF1, IF RFLA, RFLB, IFLA, IFLB NRF1, RRF1, PDRB, NIF, RIF, PDIB, IFDIV, LPWR
Si4133 RF1, RF2, IF RFLA, RFLB, RFLC, RFLD,
IFLA, IFLB
NRF1, NRF2, RRF1, RRF2, PDRB, NIF, RIF, PDIB,
IFDIV, LPWR
Si4133
32 Rev. 1.61
9.  Package Outline: Si4133-GT
Figure 19 illustrates the package details for the Si4133-GT. Table 16 lists the values for the dimensions shown in
the illustration.
Figure 19. 24-Pin Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
Table 16. Package Diagram Dimensions
Symbol Millimeters
Min Nom Max
A — — 1.20
A1 0.05 — 0.15
b 0.19 — 0.30
c 0.09 — 0.20
D 7.70 7.80 7.90
e 0.65 BSC
E 6.40 BSC
E1 4.30 4.40 4.50
L 0.45 0.60 0.75
1 0° — 8°
bbb 0.10
ddd 0.20
L
1
c
D
A1
A
b
E1 E
e
See Detail G
Detail G
1 2 3ddd C B A
A
C